

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A.NO.2 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).19666/2011

NAYAN BHOWMICK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APARNA CHAKRABORTY
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Sarbani Kar, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner has no objection
if IA No.2/2011 is allowed.

An application to release the amount by the petitioner
in view of Court's order dated 29.7.2011 as filed by the
respondent-applicant is allowed, thereby registry has to
issue a Demand Draft of Rs.30,000/- in the name of the
respondent, Aparna Chakraborty and draft shall be handed over
to her Advocate-on-record, Mr Avijit Bhattacharjee against
proper acknowledgment at the earliest, as per rules.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj