

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19666/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2011 in RFA No.1/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, SHILLONG BENCH)

NAYAN BHOWMICK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APARNA CHAKRABORTY

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.-on-Record
Mr. Ankit Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mangla, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.-on-Record
Ms. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the report received from the Guwahati
High Court Mediation Centre, as no settlement could be
arrived at between the parties, the mediation failed.

List the case for preliminary hearing after
ensuing summer vacation.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master