

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5167/2012

NAYAN BHOWMICK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

APARNA CHAKRABORTY  
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhishek Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Upma Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant says that he  
has already filed statement of case on 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2014.

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel  
for the appellant to file proof of depositing the cost  
of Rs. 500/- with Supreme Court Bar Association Lawyers'  
Welfare Fund.

(Ashima Chhabra)  
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master