

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.16

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5167/2012

NAYAN BHOWMICK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

APARNA CHAKRABORTY

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Abhiesumat Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Parashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR
Mr. Gautam Barua, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 21st August, 2025 so as to enable the
learned counsel for the parties to take instructions.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER